Order code: MIRR14
Curve
Mirror Ball Hanging Bracket
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Curve Mirror Ball Hanging Bracket User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Dimensions 540 x 282 x 115mm
Weight 1.31kg
Order code MIRR14
01 - Mirror ball motor
02 - Motor axle
03 - Mirror ball attachment
04 - Mirror ball (not included)
05 - Mirror ball hanging bracket
06 - 35mm stand adaptor
07 - Stand adaptor tightening knob
08 - Stand (not included)
www.prolight.co.uk Curve Mirror Ball Hanging Bracket User Manual 4
Installation
The motor must be installed in an absolutely horizontal position in a vibration-free, oscillation-free and fire-resistant location
If the motor and the mirror ball are to be operated above persons, additional risks arise. A hazard analysis based on the
location and application must be performed. Both the motor and mirror ball must meet the safety regulations regarding
safety and operation.
The installation point of the mirror ball has to be built and constructed in a way that it can hold 10 times the weight of the
mirror ball for one hour without any deformation.
The unit must always be secured with a secondary safety attachment. This secondary attachment must be constructed in a
way that no part of the unit can fall if the main attachment fails.
When rigging, derigging or servicing the unit, no persons should be in the area below/above the installation, or in other areas
which may be a hazard.
The operator has to make sure that safety relating and machine technical installations are approved by a competent,
qualified expert before starting operation for the first time and before starting operation if changes have been made
to the installation.
DANGER TO LIFE!
PLEASE CONSIDER THE EN 60598-2-17 AND THE RESPECTIVE NATIONAL
REGULATIONS DURING THE INSTALLATION. THE INSTALLATION MUST ONLY
BE CARRIED OUT BY A COMPETENT AND QUALIFIED INSTALLER!
Correct Disposal of this Product
(Waste Electrical & Electronic Equipment)